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CIRCULAR
Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers. officers of Directorate of Education. GNCTD to Sri Aurobindo
Ashram, Pondicherry during 14-19 January. 2024.

SCERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers, Officers of DoE at Sri Aurobindo Ashram.
Pondicherry . The purpose of the visit is to expose the Mentor Teachers to new and innovative teaching practices and
pedagogy. 30 participants will attend the program during 14-19 January, 2024 (including journey dates).

Objectives of the program are:

Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies.
Development of 21st century skills.
Improving teacher motivation and enthusiasm.
Encourage the teacher's creative and innovative work culture.
Get exposure'to inclusive education practices.

Schedule of the program:
Program Date
Departure(Delhi — Chennai, by Air)
Arrival(Chcnnai — Delhi, by Air)
Venue
Participants

Coordinator

15- 19 January. 2024
14 January, 2024

. 19 January, 2()24

. Sri Aurobindo Ashram, Pondicherry
: 30 (25 Mentor teachers, 3 officers of DoE and 2 officers of SCERT)
: Ms. Meenu Gupta, SCERT, Delhi

The Heads of Schools and DDEs concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose names appear inthe list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The ANNEXURE- A includes the list of participants of the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.
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P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
WIM SCERT, Delhi
Guard File

(Dr. N har Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)

(Dr.N ar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)



ANNEXURE- A

EMPLOYEE ID SCHOOL IDS NO.
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NAME OF THE
MENTOR TEACHER
BHAVNA SAWNANI

DEEPIKA
DILSHAD

DIVYA SINGH
DR. MUKESH KUMAR
DR. NEEL KAMAL
MISHRA
HARISH YADAV
JAGRITI SINGH

JYOTI GALYAN

JYOTI

MANOJ KUMAR
MANPREET KAUR
GROVER

NEETU CHHABRA

NITESH CHAUDHARY
PRITI GOEL
RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH

RAVINDERKUMAR
RITIKA RANI
ROHIT KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR

SAVITA

SHAILY CHOUDHARY
UMA SHANKAR
PRASAD
CHANDRIKA TIWARI
SUMAN RELAN
DR. ANITA VATS
DR. B.P PANDEY
DR. RAJVIR SINGH

DR. RITA SHARMA

Meenu Gupta

(coordinator)

20040619
20191060

20190760
20131733

20083345

20100496

20132755

20197051

20050586

20082320

20025132

19931233

20091613

20211244

19960892

20162792

20162218

20162257

20081589

20162586

20162893

20110863

20072603
19870404

20092973
19915221

20191489

20191662

SCERT, Delhi

1002031
141 1008

1003012

1309004

1923014

1618005

1720030

1309127

1413030

1412248

1925039

1413333

1003003

1515024

1618072

1309013

1822007

1003261
1413077

1719022

1104153

1821136

1514013

1720026

5000028

1309003

qzlc

NAME OF THE PARENT SCHOOL

RSKV PATPARGANJ
S.V FU BLOCK PITAMPURA
RSBV GANDHI NGR
GGSSS VIJAY PARK
SV NEW POLICE LINES

SBV FATEHPURBERI

SBV NO 2 C BLOCK JANAKPURI
SKY', RAJOKARI

GGSSS AZADPUR COLONY
SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA
AVANTIKA SEC-I ROHINI
SBV SECTOR 20 ROHINI

GOVT CO-ED SSS NO 3 KALKAJI

SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE
SECTOR 17 ROHINI
SBV JHEEL KHURANJA
SKV NO 2 MADIPUR

GBSSS NO 1 MOHAN GARDEN

GBSSS NO. I ADARSH NAGAR
GOVT CO-ED SV SHIKARPUR
RPVV, GANDHI NAGAR
GBSSS BEGUMPUR DELHI
SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA NO 3,

SECTOR 7, R K PURAM
GGSSS KHAJOORI KHAS DELHI

G COED S S MAHAVIR ENCLAVE

SKV NO.2 KHYALA
GGSSS VASANT KUNJ
School Branch, HQ (DoE)

SBV DR MUKHARJEE NAGAR
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
Additional Director of Education/

Director SCERT


