

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024

https://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/Pondicherry/NE/INSET/SCERT/2023-24 18554-60

Date: 11/01/24

CIRCULAR

Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers, officers of Directorate of Education, GNCTD to Sri Aurobindo Ashram, Pondicherry during 14-19 January, 2024.

SCERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers, Officers of DoE at Sri Aurobindo Ashram, Pondicherry. The purpose of the visit is to expose the Mentor Teachers to new and innovative teaching practices and pedagogy. 30 participants will attend the program during 14-19 January, 2024 (including journey dates).

Objectives of the program are:

• Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies.

• Development of 21st century skills.

• Improving teacher motivation and enthusiasm.

Encourage the teacher's creative and innovative work culture.

Get exposure to inclusive education practices.

Schedule of the program:

Program Date

: 15-19 January, 2024

Departure(Delhi - Chennai, by Air)

: 14 January, 2024

Arrival(Chennai - Delhi, by Air)

: 19 January, 2024

Venue

: Sri Aurobindo Ashram, Pondicherry

Participants

: 30 (25 Mentor teachers, 3 officers of DoE and 2 officers of SCERT)

Coordinator

: Ms. Meenu Gupta, SCERT, Delhi

The Heads of Schools and DDEs concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose names appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The ANNEXURE- A includes the list of participants of the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

Date: 1//01/24

F.No.- F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/Pondicherry/NE/INSET/SCERT/2023-24) 18554-60 Copy to:

1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi

- 2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
- 3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4. Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
- 5. OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
- 6. WIM SCERT, Delhi
- 7. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)

ANNEXURE- A				
S NO.	NAME OF THE MENTOR TEACHER	EMPLOYEE ID	SCHOOL ID	NAME OF THE PARENT SCHOOL
1	BHAVNA SAWNANI	20040619	1002031	RSKV PATPARGANJ
2	DEEPIKA	20191060	1411008	S.V FU BLOCK PITAMPURA
3	DILSHAD	20190760	1003012	RSBV GANDHI NGR
4	DIVYA SINGH	20131733	1104029	GGSSS VIJAY PARK
5	DR. MUKESH KUMAR	20083345	1309004	SV NEW POLICE LINES
6	DR. NEEL KAMAL MISHRA	20100496	1923014	SBV FATEHPUR BERI
7	HARISH YADAV	20112244	1618005	SBV NO 2 C BLOCK JANAKPURI
8	JAGRITI SINGH	20132755	1720030	SKV, RAJOKARI
9	JYOTI GALYAN	20197051	1309127	GGSSS AZADPUR COLONY
10	ЈУОТІ	20050586	1413030	SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA AVANTIKA SEC-1 ROHINI
11	MANOJ KUMAR	20082320	1412248	SBV SECTOR 20 ROHINI
12	MANPREET KAUR GROVER	20025132	1925039	GOVT CO-ED SSS NO 3 KALKAJI
13	NEETU CHHABRA	19931233	1413333	SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SECTOR 17 ROHINI
14	NITESH CHAUDHARY	20091613	1003003	SBV JHEEL KHURANJA
15	PRITI GOEL	20211244	1515024	SKV NO 2 MADIPUR
16	RAJESH KUMAR SINGH	19960892	1618072	GBSSS NO 1 MOHAN GARDEN
17	RAVINDER KUMAR	20162792	1309013	GBSSS NO. 1 ADARSH NAGAR
18	RITIKA RANI	20162218	1822007	GOVT CO-ED SV SHIKARPUR
19	ROHIT KUMAR	20162257	1003261	RPVV, GANDHI NAGAR
20	SANJAY KUMAR	20081589	1413077	GBSSS BEGUMPUR DELHI
21	SAVITA	20162586	1719022	SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA NO 3, SECTOR 7, R K PURAM
22	SHAILY CHOUDHARY	20162893	1104153	GGSSS KHAJOORI KHAS DELHI
23	UMA SHANKAR PRASAD	20110863	1821136	G COED S S MAHAVIR ENCLAVE
24	CHANDRIKA TIWARI	20072603	1514013	SKV NO.2 KHYALA
25	SUMAN RELAN	19870404	1720026	GGSSS VASANT KUNJ
26	DR. ANITA VATS	20092973	5000028	School Branch, HQ (DoE)
27	DR. B.P PANDEY	19915221	1309003	SBV DR MUKHARJEE NAGAR
28	DR. RAJVIR SINGH	20191489		DEPUTY DIRECTOR
29	DR. RITA SHARMA	20191662		Additional Director of Education/ Director SCERT
30	Meenu Gupta (coordinator)	SCERT, Delhi		